www.phelanmotors.com 65
Cast Iron NEMA C
Input Flange  with
machined fits for
precision alignment for
motor and bearings.
Seal Guard  on
quill-input styles

OHIO GEAR REDUCERS
www.phelanmotors.com 66
OHIO GEAR REDUCERS - HOW TO ORDER/STYLES
SINGLE REDUCTION STYLES
Ratio
:1
5
7.5
10
15
20
25
30
40
50
60
80
100
STYLE                       SERIES            RATIO          MOTOR FLANGE                   OUTPUT SHAFT
Series
Center
Distance
(inches)
813 1.33
815 1.54
818 1.75
821 2.06
824 2.38
826 2.63
830 3.00
832 3.25
842 4.25
852 5.25
860 6.00
L
Left hand
output shaft
R
Right hand out-
put shaft
D
Double output
shaft
#
Output Bore
(Inches) for
hollow o/p shaft
NEMA Input
Flange
Code
For NEMA
Frame
56 56C
140 143-5TC
180 182-4TC
210 213-5TC
250 254-6TC
SAMPLE MODEL NUMBER
“BMQ818-1556C-L”
Motor Flange and Quill Input, Single Reduction, 1.75’
Centre Distance, 15:1 Ratio, Left Hand Solid Output
Shaft, 5/8” Input Bore With NEMA 56C Flange
  BMQ    818      15           56C           L
    Style       Series     Ratio    Motor Input   Output Shaft
SOLID OUTPUT SHAFT
BMQ—Motor Flange
 and Quill input